

VNV Global provides update on the ongoing Gett Transaction

VNV Global AB (publ) ("VNV Global" or the "Company") today provides an update regarding the ongoing sale of its holding in Gett. The Israeli Competition Authority (the "ICA") is currently reviewing the transaction, and has raised certain concerns that could potentially impact the completion of the transaction.

The parties involved are actively working to address these concerns and VNV Global remains committed to completing the transaction. While the exact timeline of the ICA process is uncertain, the Company remains optimistic about reaching a resolution during the second quarter of 2025.

VNV Global will provide further updates as developments progress.

For further information please contact:

Björn von Sivers, CFO Telephone: +46 8 545 015 50 Email: bjorn@vnv.global

About Us

VNV Global brings together patient capital and network effect businesses to achieve the scale that drives profitability over the long term. We are opportunistic investors in business models that build strong moats. The common shares of VNV Global are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment, with the ticker VNV. For more information on VNV Global, visit <u>www.vnv.global</u>.

This information is information that VNV Global AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2025-03-19 09:30 CET.

Attachments

VNV Global provides update on the ongoing Gett Transaction